KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA I N S ZAMORIN EZHIMALA

NAVAL ACADEMY P.O,

EZHIMALA, KANNUR

KERALA -670310

2

¢



त्व लं पुण्न अवदृष्ठ केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

NO: KV/EZH/COMP.LAB/NET/2022-23/02 Dated 30.06.2022

Firm Registration for setting up of LAN Connectivity & Economical WIFI solution for E-Classrooms in our Vidyalaya.



KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA I N S ZAMORIN EŻHIMALA NAVAL ACADEMY P.O, EZHIMALA, KANNUR KERALA -670310 PHONE-04985-224000

The Kendriya Vidyalaya, INS Zamorin Ezhimala under KVS, an Autonomous Body under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India

The Kendriya Vidyalaya INS Zamorin Ezhimala is located inside Indian Naval Academy Ezhimala, Kannur, Kerala-670310

Kendriya Vidyalaya INS Zamorin Ezhimala invites interested firms to complete the registration process for Limited Tender Enquiry as per Rule 150 and 162 of GFR Rule to complete the following work in our Vidyalaya.

- 1. Setting up of LAN Connectivity in different departments of our Vidyalaya
- 2. Establishing WIFI solution for 15 Nos. of E-Classrooms (Apple Tablet, Apple TV & LED Projector)

Interested firms can fill the attached registration form along with this notice. Filled registration form along with the covering letter of firm concerned should be reached the Vidyalaya Office on or before 07.07.2022 by 2.00 p.m. (by email (kvezhimala@gmail.com) / by speed post/ by direct submission)*

To avoid any complications with regard to Late Receipt/Non-Receipt of Registration Forms, it may please be noted that responsibility rests with the firm concerned to ensure that the registration form reach the above-mentioned mode on or before the due date.

Registration form received after due date/time will not be considered under any circumstances and will be rejected at the outset. Canvassing in any form will result in the disqualification of the firm.

Time Schedule

\$

Submission Start Date	01/07/2022
Submission End Date	07/07/2022 up ^t to 2.00 p m

REGISTRATION OF FIRMS AS APPROVED SUPPLIERS/VENDORS TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

- 1. Application submitted by the firm(s) in the prescribed "Application Form" for each group only will be accepted.
- 2. Application Form shall be signed by the authorized representative of the Firm.
- 3. K V INS Zamorin Ezhimala, Kerala reserves the right to reject any application
- 4. The registration as Approved Supplier" will be kept valid for a period of 02 year. However, it will be reviewed, once in a year, eliminating firms which may have gone out of business or whose performance has been found to be unsatisfactory.
- 5. Prescribed "Application Form" may be obtained from website: https://ezhimala.kvs.ac.in
- 6. In case of Accredited Agents and Authorized Dealers/Stockiest, satisfactory evidence from their Manufactures shall be submitted along with the completed application form.
- If K V INS Zamorin Ezhimala, Kerala registers any Firm as approved Supplier she has to supply the material in good condition/service/maintenance at K V INS Zamorin Ezhimala Kerala
- 8. Any change in address, phone number, and Email id shall be informed to K V Ezhimala immediately so as to have proper communication with these Firms/Manufactures.
- 9. The documents that are to be enclosed with the registration form
 - i) Registration of firm and GST
 - ii) PAN number copy
 - iii) Undertaking of the firm that it is not blacklisted by any other Govt. Agency
 - iv) Date of Last renewal of License (Copy of the license to be enclosed)

Yours faithfully

- Ban Muraleedharan T

Date:

Principal प्राचार्य Principal केन्द्राय वियालय Kendriya Vidyalaya आई एन एस जामोरिन/ INS ZAMORIN EZHIMALA पि ओ नावल अकादमि/ PO NAVALACADEMY जिल्ला-कण्णुर / Dist Kannur Pin-670 310